FINAL:

November 9, 2012 (1:25pm)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - NOVEMBER 13, 2012

(The Honorable Rebecca B. Connelly Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

10-07064 Roy V. Creasy, Trustee Williams

09-72559-7 %
AAMIR & LUBNA IMAM Laymon
Naiyer Imam Laymon
Zaahir Imam Laymon
Complaint: Recovery of money/property - 548 and 542

6) Answer filed by Defendants

17) Amended Complaint

24) Answer filed by Defendants

47) Motion to Approve Compromise/Settlement filed by plaintiff

10-71755-7 ALICE TEAGUE LEDFORD Giles

18) Trustee’s Application for Compensation for Trustee Allen
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12-07057
10-72744-7

6)
8)

10)

11-71310-7
23)

24)

12-70429-7
54)

62)

12-71308-7
18)

John B. Khan Higgs

V. Allen

C. GREGORY CALDWELL Goldstein
Summons set: 12/11/12@10:00am

Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss Adversary Proceeding
Objection & Motion to Compel Responses to Discovery &
Motion for Leave to file Amended Complaint filed by Plaintiff

Reply to Objection filed by debtor Woods
NANCY VALENTINO TOWNSEND Delafield
Motion for Turnover Order filed by Trustee Creasy

Motion to Withdraw/Dismiss Attorney

MICHAEL & PAIGE HICKEY Bowman
Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens filed by Trustee Vogel

Motion to Dismiss Case/Debtor filed by debtor

TENITA CHERIE ST. CLAIR Pro Se
Application to Waive Case Filing Fee McLean
$260.00 due
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12-71383-7
13)

12-71519-7
24)

10-71553-11
630)
634)
635)
636)

637)

KENNY & TAMMY KEITH
Objection to Debtor’s Claim of Exemptions
filed by Trustee

MARY LOU ROBERTSON
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Springleaf Financial Services

11:00AM

THE GLEBE, INC.

Sixth Application for Compensation of Debtor’s Counsel
The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

McNally
Vogel

Palmer
Creasy
Peter Lake

Goldstein/Laymon
DIP

Final Application for Compensation of Debtor’s Counsel for LeClairRyan

Final Application for Compensation of Debtor’s Counsel for Protiviti, Inc.

Final Application for Compensation of Debtor’s Counsel for LarsonAllen, LLP

Final Application for Compensation of Debtor’s Counsel for B.C. Ziegler &

Company
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12-70516-11
79)

80)

12-70997-7
24)

12-07013
11-72562-7

1)
9)

18)
22)

CLK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Disclosure Statement (conditionally approved 9/25/12)
Amended 9/28/12

Plan - Amended 9/28/12

JOHNATHAN DEAN HATCHER
Motion to Extend Time to File Certificate of
Personal Financial Management Course

2:00PM

AMBER ERBSCHLOE

V.

US Dept. of Education

Complaint: Dischargeability - 523(a)(8) student loan
Motion to Compel filed by Defendant

Motion for Summary Judgement
Response filed by Plaintiff
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Goldstein/Laymon
DIP

P. Brown
Vogel

Steven Smith
Vogel
Sara Winn



